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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1051 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13TH DECEMBER, 2022 

 

KISAN CREDIT CARDS 

 

1051.    SHRI JAYANT SINHA.:   

 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एंव षकसान कल्याण 

मंत्री be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of Kisan Credit Cards (KCC) issued since 2019 till October 2022 in the 

country, State-wise; 

 

(b)  the loans disbursed to KCC holders during the above period in the country, State-

wise especially in the State of Jharkhand; 

 

(c) the number of beneficiaries under KCC and loans disbursed to them during the 

above period in the State of Jharkhand, district-wise; and 

 

(d) the number of Kisan Credit Cards that have been issued to female beneficiaries? 
 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE  

 

कृषि एंव षकसान कल्याण मंत्री           (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

(a) to (d): The State-wise number of Kisan Credit Cards (KCC) issued and amount 

sanctioned since 2019 is annexed. District-wise data of KCC issued and amount 

sanctioned is not maintained. 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 

State/UT -wise total number of Kisan Credit Cards issued and amount sanctioned 

No. in actual and amount in crore 

State/UT Name 2019-20* 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 (upto September, 
2022  

 No. of 

Card 

issued 

 

Amount 

Sanctioned 

No. of 

Card 

issued 

 

Amount 

Sanctioned 

 

No. of Card 

issued 

 

Amount 

Sanctioned 

 

No. of Card 

issued 

 

Amount 

Sanctioned 

Andaman & 
Nicobar 

 
269 

 
1.279 

 
1190 

 
19.674798 

 
1099 

 
35.1362609 

 
73857 

 
870.716525 

Andhra Pradesh 988893 1992.1583 587158 16425.252 653555 25525.0139 324294 15091.5154 

Arunachal 
Pradesh 

 
2199 

 
2.1156 

 
701 

 
18.001308 

 
2302 

 
27.6616789 

 
675 

 
10.5376181 

Assam 278619 447.074 41108 520.74849 65353 1052.66326 48096 652.206206 

Bihar 230398 199.3785 91905 2394.2458 124124 3209.84737 47551 1794.11457 

Chandigarh 765 0 334 192.88451 294 107.231784 114 36.2911296 

Chattisgarh 311321 2717.7013 144578 2272.5957 111444 3223.32335 143643 2329.1964 

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli & Daman & 

Diu 

 
 
 

101 

 
 
 

0 

 
 
 

377 

 
 
 

12.36814 

 
 
 

878 

 
 
 

15.0712549 

 
 
 

241 

 
 
 

17.0157369 

Delhi 1498 0.857 368 158.41604 538 256.895421 348 25.1910282 

Goa 2784 12.0793 2019 47.64683 1356 62.8118487 2106 28.8731432 

Gujarat 338716 1057.9189 355699 15980.07 302541 16461.4014 227502 15541.2064 

Haryana 230386 1343.7606 156148 18914.999 205971 21729.2432 107978 25912.5833 

Himachal Pradesh 69856 516.8522 53468 3227.4773 58975 4033.72353 33349 2700.86073 

Jammu & Kashmir 367826 159.2528 49151 1849.0197 73246 931.764226 24525 466.484431 

Jharkhand 203222 308.6104 62664 898.06041 126469 1599.07814 84342 830.083456 

Karnataka 808694 5193.7322 917530 9247.7928 676701 12555.9239 474901 11327.6112 

Kerala 357131 1916.8467 599728 11068.531 628630 24409.4869 384271 13779.7599 

Ladakh NA  102 64.897645 17379 893.945962 642 14.683867 

Lakshadweep 58 0 159 1.5428 622 5.48756251 2992 2.54207764 

Madhya Pradesh 557059 1921.3038 357290 22159.42 374448 26586.0666 268418 20306.8103 

Maharashtra 695628 1442.6379 1062692 19802.882 729728 20197.8411 455783 12947.947 

Manipur 2964 2.9869 3730 24.114824 3273 51.3884733 2544 37.2477016 

Meghalaya 12244 60.8662 6965 40.502452 12916 72.3558024 6285 63.1839926 

Mizoram 4719 24.9209 8295 29.541139 7404 34.8378495 4906 87.4849351 

Nagaland 8312 3.3098 1895 65.138194 5218 116.648107 3535 48.6913429 

Orissa 314733 595.6772 163963 1545.735 136817 3828.60037 90420 1530.95443 

Puducherry 1699 2.2776 3908 90.433808 5245 220.943696 2784 101.448104 

Punjab 282311 1692.4407 154222 26202.216 228445 32697.8298 139452 19439.4097 

Rajasthan 1030272 4936.2764 1013048 27944.627 543638 33229.6285 315995 22283.4093 

Sikkim 1743 0.5077 782 16.211843 1709 50.1950823 1268 20.6601288 

Tamil Nadu 381302 2199.8769 424247 9952.8688 720158 25756.2528 358183 10638.0974 

Telangana 661450 728.3016 378865 8861.8521 460656 11278.8937 337721 7721.05173 

Tripura 95687 112.5791 44245 100.25918 4204 130.674514 3629 74.6943919 

Uttarakhand 100556 218.573 58224 2663.9239 43379 4110.75738 41388 2042.02017 

Uttar Pradesh 2025254 6038.7027 1107867 28737.702 984679 40741.8446 669011 26857.3469 

West Bengal 522877 499.531 371535 2868.4353 164733 4510.94302 88306 2078.24737 

Overall 10891546 36350.386 8226160 234420.09 7478127 319751.412 4771055 217710.178 

Source RBI and NABARD 

*for the year 2019-20, details under Amount sanctioned does not include data of Scheduled Commercial Banks (under RBI) 

as the data was not maintained by them at that time 

 

***** 


